OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: :: BONGAIGAON

O R D E R No.38 Dated, Bongaigaon the 13th July, 2018.

In pursuance of the NOTIFICATION dated Guwahati the 3rd July, 2018 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati vide under Memo No. HC.VII-36 / 2018 / 3680 / A, dated 03.07.2018, **Smt. Utpala Choudhury**, L D Asstt. of the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon is hereby released today the 13th July,2018 in the afternoon to enable her to join at new place of posting immediately.

Inform accordingly.

Sd/-

(I. Barman) District & Sessions Judge <u>Bongaigaon</u>. Dated Bongaigaon the 13th July, 2018.

NO. DJB. I-4 / 2018 / 2930 ~ 35 Dated

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

2. The Member, MACT, Kamrup, Amingaon.

3. The Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon

4. The Bill Asstt. of the Office of the undersigned.

5. Smt. U Choudhury, L D Asstt.

6. ORDER BOOK

7. Office File.

(I. Barman) District & Sessions Judge Bongaigaon.